TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Holdings, Inc.		04/01/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicasters Co.	
Street Address:	200 E. Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2353711	WQSR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)719-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-719-3107

Email: jfranzen@wileyrein.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Franzen c/o Wiley Rein LLP

Address Line 1: 1776 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	765440385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Franzen
Signature:	/jill franzen/
Date:	04/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0769 1 \$40.00 2

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Marks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Marks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Marks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0770

CBS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS is made as of April 1, 2009 by CBS Radio Holdings, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), to Citicasters Co., an Ohio corporation ("Citicasters"), and AMFM Texas Broadcasting, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("AMFM," and collectively with Citicasters, "Assignee").

This Assignment of Marks is made pursuant to that certain Asset Exchange Agreement (the "Agreement;" capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Agreement) dated December 12, 2008, among Assignor, Assignee and certain affiliates of Assignee with respect to, among other things, the following CBS Stations:

KBKS-FM, Tacoma, WA (Facility ID #27020) ("KBKS") WQSR(FM), Baltimore, MD (Facility ID #63778) ("WQSR") KXJM(FM), Banks, OR (Facility ID #12551) ("KXJM") KLTH(FM), Lake Oswego, OR (Facility ID #4115) ("KLTH")

Assignor is a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having its principal office at c/o CBS Radio Inc., 1515 Broadway, 46th Floor, New York, New York 10036, and is the owner of the right, title, and interest in, to and under the following registered marks owned by Assignor and used or held for use in the business and operations of the CBS Stations (the "Marks"):

KBKS:

KBKS (Federal Registration 2554598), Expiration Date 4/2/2012

WQSR:

WQSR (Federal Registration 2353711), Expiration Date 5/30/2010

KXJM:

JAMMIN' 107.5 (Oregon Registration S40441), Expiration Date 5/16/2013

THE PLAY HOUSE (Stylized Letters) (Oregon Registration S36383), Expiration Date 12/16/2012

KLTH:

A BRIGHTER BLEND OF LITE ROCK FAVORITES (Oregon Registration S37964), Expiration Date 9/13/2009

BRIGHTER...MORE UPBEAT! (Oregon Registration S37965), Expiration Date 9/13/2009

12939940.2/ 271308

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0771

HOME IS WHERE YOUR HEART IS (Oregon Registration S38331), Expiration Date 3/7/2010

K-HITS (Oregon Registration S38963), Expiration Date 2/27/2011

TODAY'S LITE ROCK (Oregon Registration S38309), Expiration Date 2/22/2010

A BRIGHTER BLEND OF LITE ROCK FAVORITES (Washington Registration 32479), Expiration Date 8/13/2009

BRIGHTER...MORE UPBEAT (Washington Registration 32480), Expiration Date 8/13/2009

HOME IS WHERE YOUR HEART IS (Washington Registration 32891), Expiration Date 3/7/2010

K-HITS (Washington Registration 50663), Expiration Date 2/27/2011

TODAY'S LITE ROCK (Washington Registration 32857), Expiration Date 2/18/2010

Citicasters is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and AMFM is a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Assignee has its principal office at 200 East Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, and desires to acquire the Marks as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to (i) Citicasters, its successors and assigns, Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (including the registrations thereof and applications therefor (wherever filed)), whether statutory or at common law, related to WQSR, KLTH and KXJM, and (ii) AMFM, its successors and assigns, Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (including the registrations thereof and applications therefor (wherever filed)), whether statutory or at common law, related to KBKS, in each case together with the goodwill, if any, associated with the use of the Marks, and in each case free and clear of Liens (other than CBS Permitted Liens).

This Assignment of Marks does not modify the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

12939940 v.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0772

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CBS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this CBS Assignment of Marks as of the date first set forth above.

CBS RADIO HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Name: Joseph A. Ianniello

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief

Development Officer and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 04/02/2009